
Scoring
Goals

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Goal PerG

1. Morgan Marlborrough, Lee’s Summit North 2006-09 4 101 232 2.30

2. Michaela Fulmer, O’Hara 2003-07 4 105 218 2.08

3. Bethany Coons, Union 2012-2015 4 100 186 1.86

4. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2007-10 4 109 180 1.65

5. Katie Pritchard, Waynesville 2005-08 4 92 171 1.86

6. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 167 1.48

7. Leah Snider, Grandview 1989-92 4 69 163 2.36

8. Shea Groom, Liberty 2008-11 4 101 155 1.53

9. Sarah Franklin, Truman 2007-10 4 90 154 1.71

10. Dylan Owens, Willard 2012-15 4 85 138 1.62

Goals Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Goal PerG

1. Leah Snider, Grandview 1989-92 4 69 163 2.36

2. Morgan Marborrough, Lee’s Summit North 2006-09 4 101 232 2.30

3. Katie Pritchard, Waynesville
Bethany Coons, Union

2005-08
2012-2015

4
4

92
100

171
186

1.86
1.86

4. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2007-10 4 109 180 1.65

8. Shea Groom, Liberty 2008-11 4 101 155 1.53

6. Julie Twellman, Rock Bridge 1996-99 4 90 134 1.49

7. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 167 1.48

8. Molly Hartmann, Jackson 2002-05 4 93 132 1.42

9. Sara Marcotte, Republic 2011-14 4 91 128 1.41

10. Katy Rodriguez, Neosho 2004-07 4 85 116 1.36

Assists

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2006-09 4 109 116 1.06

2. Molly Hartmann, Jackson 2002-05 4 93 104 1.12

3. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 103 0.91

4. Bethany Coons, Union 2012-2015 4 100 80 .80

5. Whitney Snow, Camdenton 2011-2014 4 99 78 0.79

5. Shea Groom, Liberty 2008-11 4 101 75 0.74

7.
Lisa Case, Smith-Cotton
Jamie Greenwald, John Burroughs
Natascha Lord, Waynesville

1996-99
2001-04
2005-08

4
4
4

96
88
92

74
74
74

0.77
0.84
0.80

10. Katie Rice, Grandview
Kristi Blam, Truman

2001-04
2007-10

4
4

82
98

65
65

0.79
 0.66

Assists Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Molly Hartmann, Jackson 2002-05 4 93 104 1.12

2. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2006-09 4 109 116 1.06

3. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 103 0.91

4. Jamie Greenwald, John Burroughs 2001-04 4 88 74 0.84

5. Natascha Lord, Waynesville
Bethany Coons, Union

2005-08
2012-2015

4
4

92
100

74
80

0.80
0.80

6. Katie Rice, Grandview
Whitney Snow, Camdenton

2001-04
2011-14

4
4

82
99

65
78

0.79
0.79

7. Lisa Case, Smith-Cotton 1996-99 4 96 74 0.77

  Girls Soccer
  Individual Career Records

Total Points (2x goals + assists)
Name, School Seasons Yrs G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Bethany Coons, Union 2012-2015 4 100 186 80 452 4.52

2. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 167 103 437 3.87

3. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2007-10 4 109 180 51 411 3.77

4. Shea Groom, Liberty 2008-11 4 101 155 75 385 3.81

5. Katie Pritchard, Waynesville 2005-08 4 92 171 32 374 4.07

6. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2006-09 4 109 131 116 378 3.47

7. Molly Hartmann, Jackson 2002-05 4 93 132 104 368 3.96

8. Sarah Franklin, Truman 2007-10 4 90 154 58 366 4.07

9. Julie Twellman, Rock Bridge 1996-99 4 90 134 47 315 3.50

10. Whitney Snow, Camdenton 2011-14 4 99 143 78 312 3.15

Total Points Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Bethany Coons, Union 2012-2015 4 100 186 80 452 4.52

2. Katie Pritchard, Waynesville 2005-08 4 92 171 32 374 4.07

3. Molly Hartmann, Jackson 2002-05 4 93 132 104 368 3.96

4. Anne Felts, Rolla 1998-2001 4 113 167 103 437 3.87

5. Shea Groom, Liberty 2008-11 4 101 155 75 385 3.81

6. Whitney Smith, Platte County 2007-10 4 109 180 51 411 3.77

7. Dylan Owens, Willard 2012-15 4 85 138 313 3.68

8. Julie Twellman, Rock Bridge 1996-99 4 90 134 47 315 3.50

9. Kaylee Smith, Platte County 2006-09 4 109 131 116 378 3.47

10. Jamie Greenwald, John Burroughs 2001-04 4 88 112 74 298 3.39

Goal Keeping
Saves

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Save PerG

1. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2003-06 4 86 1391 16.17

2. Whitney Voepel, Hannibal 2006-09 4 99 933 9.42

3. Sanci Stone, Waynesville 1996-99 4 66 716 10.85

4. Christi Shaffer, Central (St. Joseph) 1999-2002 4 88 630 7.16

5 Lauren Jackson, North Kansas City
Dara Poteet, Winnetonka

1995-96
2001-02

2
2

44
26

324
324

7.36
12.46

Saves Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Save PerG

1. Brandy Taylor, Winnetonka 2003-06 4 86 1391 16.17

2. Sanci Stone, Waynesville 1996-99 4 66 716 10.85

Solo Shutouts (not combined)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Sho

1. Monique Willcut, Camdenton 1999-2002 4 89 53

2. Kaitlyn Edge, Hannibal 2011-14 4 101 40

3. Meredith Flint, Rolla 2001-04 4 99 34 


